506118677 06/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6165402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIM IKELER	05/13/2020
LEROY G. KRUPKE	05/13/2020
BRENT BUESCHER	05/19/2020
BRENT A. RAUSCHER	05/13/2020
GREGORY D. MATIAS	05/20/2020
MICHAEL DRAGOMIER	05/13/2020
ROBERT E. THOMAS JR	05/18/2020
DANIEL PUNCHAK	05/13/2020
ROBERT MERWIN	05/18/2020
JERRY B. CHRANE	05/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMI HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE DOOR DRIVE	
City:	MOUNT HOPE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16855482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)651-5940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com, nia.martinez@haynesboone.com

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58253.141US01

> **PATENT** REEL: 053004 FRAME: 0626

506118677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NIA MARTINEZ		
SIGNATURE: /Nia Martinez/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=58253_141US01_Executed_Assignment#page11.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053004 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, 1. Tim Ikeler, 2. LeRoy G. Krupke, 3. Brent Buescher, 4. Brent A. Rauscher, 5. Gregory D. Matias, 6. Michael Dragomier, 7. Robert E. Thomas, Jr., 8. Daniel Punchak, 9. Robert Merwin, and 10. Jerry B. Chrane, residing at the addresses as stated below, respectively, have jointly made an invention entitled REMOTE MONITORING AND CONTROL OF MOVEABLE BARRIER IN JACKSHAFT DOOR OPERATOR SYSTEM for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on and identified below, or when known, we hereby authorize any person authorized to prosecute said application, to insert the filing date and serial number:

Filed: April 22, 2020 Serial No. 16/855,482

WHEREAS, GMI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, U.S.A. having a place of business at One Door Drive, Mount Hope, Ohio 44660, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

We jointly and severally covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

Page 1 of 11

We jointly and severally represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to our names, respectively.

Date:5/13/2020	DocuSigned by:
	Tim Ikeler 069016000ED44B1
	Residence Address:
	3417 Peninsula Cir
	Melbourne, FL 32940, US

LeRoy G. Krupke Residence Address:

2515 Willowgate Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006, US

5/19/2020 Date:	DocuSigned by:	
	Brent Buescher	
		Brent Buescher2EDF4CEAC39C4B3
		Residence Address:
		1201 Forest Drive
		Wooster Ohio 44691 US

Date:

Brent A. Rauscher

Residence Address:

701 Briar Meadow Court

Keller, Texas 76248, US

Page 5 of 11

4590 Briarcliff Trail Copley, Ohio 44321, US

Date:

| Docusigned by: | Michael Dragomier | Michael Dragomier | 33B5A00449154E0... |
| Residence Address: | 407 Cole Avenue SW | North Canton, Ohio 44720, US

Date:

Solution

Robert E. Thomas, Jr.

Residence Address:

817 Saddleback Lane Flower Mound, Texas 75028, US

Date:

Daniel Punchak

Daniel Punchak

Residence Address:

644 Woodcrest Drive

Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, US

Date: 5/18/2020 DocuSigned by:

Shart & Merwin

Robert Merwin
Residence Address:

3275 Crestview Drive Wooster, Ohio 44691, US

Date: Jerry B. Chrane

5/13/2020

Jerry B. Chrane

B23A7EC8C6FF4CD...

Residence Address: 5017 Marble Falls Dr. Argyle, TX, 76226, US

Page 11 of 11